UNOFFICIAL COPY 18 RS BR 119

| 1 | A RESOLUTION honoring Belfry High School football coach Philip Haywood |
|----|---|
| 2 | upon receiving the National High School Athletic Coaches Association Coach of the Year |
| 3 | Award. |
| 4 | WHEREAS, Coach Philip Haywood is the all-time wins leader in the |
| 5 | Commonwealth of Kentucky, having notched 428 wins in his 43 seasons. Winners of four |
| 6 | out of the last five 3A state championships, Belfry ended their 2017 campaign with an |
| 7 | impressive 11-2 record; and |
| 8 | WHEREAS, Coach Haywood was honored by the National High School Athletic |
| 9 | Coaches Association in June with its most prestigious commendation, the Coach of the |
| 10 | Year Award. Nominated by the state coaches association, Coach Haywood was rightfully |
| 11 | honored for his longevity, his continuing service to high school athletics, his |
| 12 | championships, and his extraordinary winning percentage; and |
| 13 | WHEREAS, it is appropriate that this honorable body commend those coaches and |
| 14 | mentors who go above and beyond their duties to transform the sport they coach, while |
| 15 | also impacting the lives of generations of student-athletes. Coach Philip Haywood has |
| 16 | achieved this feat, and on this day the members duly thank him for all he has |
| 17 | accomplished in his more than four decades of coaching, for his continuing achievements |
| 18 | on behalf of the sport of football in this Commonwealth, and for how profoundly he has |
| 19 | impacted the Belfry community through his dedication to excellence and unwavering |
| 20 | leadership; |
| 21 | NOW, THEREFORE, |
| 22 | Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of |
| 23 | Kentucky: |
| 24 | → Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby honor Belfry High School football |
| 25 | coach Philip Haywood upon receiving the National High School Athletic Coaches |
| 26 | Association Coach of the Year Award, and grant him best wishes in all his future |

Page 1 of 2
BR011900.100 - 119 - XXXX

Jacketed

27

endeavors.

UNOFFICIAL COPY 18 RS BR 119

Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor of Belfry High

- 2 School football coach Philip Haywood.
- 3 → Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
- 4 Resolution to Coach Philip Haywood, Belfry High School, 27678 US-119, Belfry,
- 5 Kentucky 41514.

Page 2 of 2